Supplementary Figure 1. Sensitivity analysis based on the type of outcome of the study.

Cases Controls Risk Ratio Risk Ratio
Study or Subgroup Events Total Events Total Weight M-H, Random, 95% CI M-H, Random, 95% CI
1.4.1 Family History Primary Outcome
Bener 2010 33 146 39 282 21% 1.63[1.08, 2.48] —
Bonelli 1988 47 414 24 464 1.9% 2.19[1.37,3.52) —_—
Castiglione 2012 40 315 272 2701 2.4% 1.26[0.92,1.72) i
Centonze 1993 16 17 3 17 0.7% 5.33[1.60,17.82)
Fuchs {Health Professional Cohort) 1994 21 3007 127 29078 1.9% 1.60[1.01, 2.53] —
Fuchs {(Nurse Health Cohorf) 1994 52 8727 263 78304 24% 1.77[1.32,2.39) -
Kotake 1995 45 363 24 363 1.9% 1.88[1.17,3.01] —_—
Kune 1989 123 702 69 710 25% 1.80[1.37,2.38] -
Lee 2014 414 30808 866 151982 2.8% 2.36[2.10, 2.65) -
Lohsoonthorn 1995 19 279 ] 279 0.9% 3.80[1.44,10.03]
Newcomb 1999 127 702 225 2274 27% 1.83[1.50,2.23] -
Schoen 2015 273 14961 1817 129808 2.8% 1.30[1.15,1.48] -
Turati 2013 221 2390 166 11557  2.7% 6.44[5.29,7.83] -
Subtotal (95% ClI) 62931 407919  27.6% 2.10 [1.56, 2.84] 2
Total events 1431 3900
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.25; Chi*= 204.50, df=12 (P < 0.00001); *= 94%
Test for overall effect: Z= 4.86 (P < 0.00001)
1.4.2 Family History Other Outcome
Arafa 2011 20 220 9 220 1.2% 2.22[1.03,4.77]
Crockett 2012 128 1033 100 1011 25% 1.25(0.98, 1.60] ~
Emami 2015 67 200 26 231 21% 2.98[1.97, 4.49] —
Fernandez 2002 112 1584 108 2879 25% 1.88[1.46, 2.44] -
Freedman 1996 32 160 24 N 1.8% 2.67[1.63,4.38) —_—
Grosso 2014 52 338 37 676 21% 2.811[1.88, 4.20] _—
Guo 2010 20 167 6 157 1.0% 3.13[1.29,7.60]
Huang 2004 124 1352 2456 50706 2.7% 1.89[1.59, 2.25] -
Ibafiez-Sanz 2017 292 1336 333 2744 28% 1.80[1.56, 2.08] -
llyasova 2003 127 646 103 1053 2.6% 2.01[1.58, 2.56) -
Jia 2007 38 345 33 670 2.0% 2.24[1.43,3.50] _—
Jo 2012 21 187 21 976 1.6% 5.22[2.91, 9.36) —_—
Kampman 2000 310 1983 228 2400 27% 1.65(1.40,1.93] -
Kim 2009 33 596 10 509 1.4% 2.82[1.40, 5.66)
LaVecchia 1996 a8 1326 66 2024 2.4% 2.041[1.49,2.78) -
Le Marchand 1999 169 1192 75 1192 2.5% 2.25[1.74,2.92] -
Mahmoudi 2014 39 303 46 354 21% 0.99 [0.67,1.47] -1
Mahmoudi 2016 32 261 36 338 2.0% 1.15[0.74,1.81] T
Minami 2003 30 488 159 2444 22% 0.94 [0.65,1.38] -
Morois 2014 83 10842 579 812086 2.6% 1.07 [0.85,1.35) T
Otani 2006 9 375 g 750 0.9% 2.25[0.88,5.78) T
Pou 2012 7 41 3 95 0.6% 5.41[1.47,19.88]
Rennert 2010 295 2566 204 2566 2.7% 1.45[1.22,1.71] -
Rosenberg 1998 195 1201 101 1201 2.6% 1.93[1.54,2.42) -
Russo 1998 186 1943 146 4136 2.6% 2.71[2.20,3.35) -
Samadder 2016 334 5128 1191 20512 2.8% 1.121[1.00,1.26) ~
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC () 2017 179 1867 557 9335 2.7% 1.61[1.37,1.89] -
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC (Il) 2017 96 829 347 4145 26% 1.38[1.12,1.71] -
Seow 2002 12 121 5 222 0.8% 4.40[1.59,12.21]
Shang 2016 1248 5847 460 4243 28% 1.97[1.78,2.17] -
Sun 2012 178 1760 144 2481 2.6% 1.74[1.41,2.15) -
Weigl 2016 582 4313 321 3153 2.8% 1.33[1.17,1.51] e
Wells 2014 330 2762 15195 177868  2.8% 1.40[1.26, 1.55] -
Subtotal (95% CI) 53312 382819 72.4% 1.77 [1.59, 1.96] ¢
Total events 5468 23137
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.06; Chi*= 199.55, df= 32 (P < 0.00001); = 84%
Testfor overall effect: Z=10.76 (P < 0.00001)
Total (95% CI) 116243 790738 100.0% 1.87 [1.68, 2.09] ¢
Total events 6899 27037
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.11; Chi*= 442.51, df= 45 (P < 0.00001); *= 90% o 01 10 100

Testfor overall effect: Z=11.12 (P < 0.00001)

Testfor subaroun differences: Chi*=1.14. df=1 (P =0.28). F=12.6%
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Supplementary Figure 2. Sensitivity analysis based on the quality of the included studies.

Cases Controls Risk Ratio Risk Ratio
Study or Subgroup Events Total Events Total Weight M-H, Random, 95% CI M-H, Random, 95% CI
1.6.1 High Quality (>5)
Arafa 2011 20 220 9 220 1.2% 2.22[1.03,4.77)
Bener 2010 33 146 39 282 21% 1.63[1.08, 2.48] —_—
Centonze 1993 16 117 3 17 0.7% 5.33[1.60,17.82]
Crockett 2012 128 1033 100 1011 25% 1.25(0.98, 1.60] *-
Freedman 1996 32 160 24 321 1.8% 2.67 [1.63, 4.38] -
Grosso 2014 52 338 37 676 21% 2.811[1.88, 4.20] _—
Guo 2010 20 167 6 157 1.0% 3.13[1.29,7.60]
Ibafiez-Sanz 2017 292 1336 333 2744 28% 1.80[1.56, 2.08] -
llyasova 2003 127 646 103 1053 2.6% 2.01[1.58, 2.56) -
Jia 2007 38 345 33 670  2.0% 2.24[1.43,3.50 -
Kampman 2000 310 1883 228 2400 2.7% 1.65[1.40,1.93] -
Kotake 1995 45 363 24 363 1.9% 1.88[1.17,3.01] —_—
Kune 1989 123 702 69 70 25% 1.80[1.37,2.38] -
Le Marchand 1999 169 1192 75 1192 25% 2.25[1.74,2.92) -
Lohsoonthorn 1995 19 279 5 279 0.9% 3.80[1.44,10.03]
Newcomb 1999 127 702 225 2274 2.7% 1.83[1.50,2.23) -
Otani 2006 9 375 g 750 0.9% 2.25[0.88,5.78) T
Pou 2012 7 41 3 95 06% 5.41[1.47,19.88]
Rosenberg 1998 195 1201 101 1201 2.6% 1.93[1.54,2.42) -
Samadder 2016 334 5128 1191 20512 2.8% 1.12[1.00,1.26) ~
Shang 2016 1248 5847 460 4243 2.8% 1.97[1.78,217) he
Sun 2012 178 1760 144 2481 2.6% 1.74[1.41,2.15) -
Weigl 2016 582 4313 321 3153 2.8% 1.33[1.17,1.51] -
Subtotal (95% CI) 28394 46904 47.2% 1.85[1.64, 2.09] ¢
Total events 4104 3541
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.05; Chi*=107.75, df= 22 (P < 0.00001); "= 80%
Testfor overall effect: Z=9.97 (P < 0.00001)
1.6.2 Low Quality (<5)
Bonelli 1988 47 414 24 464 1.9% 2.19[1.37,3.52) -
Castiglione 2012 40 315 272 2701 2.4% 1.26[0.92,1.72) i
Emami 2015 67 200 26 23 21% 2.981[1.97,4.49] -
Fernandez 2002 12 1584 108 2879 2.5% 1.88[1.46, 2.44] -
Fuchs {Health Professional Cohort) 1994 21 3007 127 29078 1.9% 1.60[1.01, 2.53] —
Fuchs {(Nurse Health Cohorf) 1994 52 8727 263 78304 2.4% 1.77[1.32,2.39)] -
Huang 2004 124 1352 2456 50706 2.7% 1.89[1.59, 2.25) -
Jo 2012 21 187 21 976 1.6% 5.22[2.91, 9.36) —_—
Kim 2009 33 596 10 409 1.4% 2.82[1.40, 5.66)
LaVecchia 1996 88 1326 66 2024 2.4% 2.04[1.49,2.78] -
Lee 2014 414 30808 866 151982  2.8% 2.36[2.10, 2.65] -
Mahmoudi 2014 39 303 46 354 21% 0.99 [0.67,1.47) e
Mahmoudi 2016 32 261 36 339 2.0% 1.15[0.74,1.81) T
Minami 2003 30 488 159 2444 2.2% 0.94 [0.65, 1.38] -
Morois 2014 83 10842 579 81206 2.6% 1.07 [0.85,1.35) T
Rennert 2010 295 2566 204 2566 27% 1.45[1.22,1.71] -
Russo 1998 186 1943 146 4136 2.6% 2.71(2.20,3.35) -
Schoen 2015 273 14961 1817 129808 2.8% 1.30[1.15,1.48] -
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC () 2017 179 1867 557 9335 2.7% 1.61[1.37,1.89] -
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC (Il) 2017 96 829 347 4145 26% 1.38[1.12,1.71] -
Seow 2002 12 121 5 222 0.8% 4.40[1.59,12.21]
Turati 2013 221 2390 166 11557  2.7% 6.44[5.29,7.83] -
Wells 2014 330 2762 15195 177868 2.8% 1.40[1.26, 1.55) he
Subtotal (95% CI) 87849 743834 52.8% 1.85[1.54, 2.23] ¢
Total events 2795 23496
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.17; Chi*= 331.86, df= 22 (P < 0.00001); F=93%
Testfor overall effect: Z=6.52 (P < 0.00001)
Total (95% CI) 116243 790738 100.0% 1.87 [1.68, 2.09] ¢
Total events 6899 27037

it TalF = - ChiF= - R L . ; .

Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.11; Chi*= 442.51, df= 45 (P < 0.00001); F=90% o1 oh 10 100

Test for overall effect: Z=11.12 (P < 0.00001)
Test for subaroup differences: Chi*= 0.00, df=1 (P = 0.99), F= 0%
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Supplementary Figure 3. Sensitivity analysis based on the design of the studies.

Controls

Risk Ratio

Total Weight M-H, Random, 95% CI

Risk Ratio
M-H, Random, 95% CI

Cases

Study or Subgroup Events Total Events
1.2.1 Cohort

Fuchs {Health Professional Cohort) 1994 21 3007 127
Fuchs {Nurse Health Cohort) 1994 52 8727 263
Lee 2014 414 30808 866
Morois 2014 83 10842 579
Schoen 2015 273 14961 1817
Subtotal (95% CI) 68345

Total events 843 3652

Heterogeneity: Tau®=0.14; Chi*= 63.23, df= 4 (P < 0.00001); *= 94%

Testfor overall effect: Z= 2.56 (P =0.01)

1.2.2 Case-control

Arafa 2011 20
Bener 2010 33
Bonelli 1988 47
Castiglione 2012 40
Centonze 1993 16
Crockett 2012 128
Emami 2015 67
Fernandez 2002 112
Freedman 1996 32
Grosso 2014 52
Guo 2010 20
Huang 2004 124
Ihéfiez-Sanz 2017 292
Ilyasova 2003 127
Jia 2007 38
Jo 2012 21
Kampman 2000 310
Kim 2009 33
Kotake 1995 45
Kune 1989 123
La Vecchia 1996 88
Le Marchand 1999 169
Lohsoonthorn 1995 19
Mahmoudi 2014 39
Mahmoudi 2016 32
Minami 2003 30
Newcomb 1999 127
Otani 2006 9
Pou 2012 7
Rennert 2010 295
Rosenberg 1998 185
Russo 1998 186
Samadder 2016 334
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC {) 2017 179
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC {Il) 2017 96
Seow 2002 12
Shang 2016 1248
Sun 2012 178
Turati 2013 221
Weigl 2016 582
Wells 2014 330
Subtotal (95% ClI)

Total events 6056

220 9
146 39
414 24
315 272
17 3
1033 100
200 26
1584 108
160 24
338 37
167 6
1352 2458
1336 333
646 103
345 33
187 21
1983 228
596 10
363 24
702 69
1326 66
1192 75
279 5
303 46
261 36
488 159
702 225
375 8
41 3
2566 204
1201 101
1943 146
5128 191
1867 557
829 347
12 5
5847 460
1760 144
2390 166
4313 3
2762 15195

47898
23385

29078
78304
151982
81206
129808
470378

220

464
2701
17
1011

2879

3153
177868
320360

Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.11; Chi®= 379.37, df= 40 (P < 0.00001); F= 89%

Testfor overall effect: Z=10.67 (P < 0.00001)

Total (95% Cl)

Total events 6899

116243

27037

790738

Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.11; Chi*= 442.51, df= 45 (P < 0.00001); F= 90%

Testfor overall effect: Z=11.12 (P < 0.00001)

Testfor subaroun differences: Chi*=1.24. df=1{P=027).F=19.1%
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Supplementary Figure 4. Sensitivity analysis based on the year of the publication of the study.

Cases Controls Risk Ratio Risk Ratio
Study or Subgroup Events Total Events Total Weight M-H, Random, 95% CI M-H, Random, 95% CI
1.5.1 Prior 2000
Bonelli 1988 47 414 24 464 1.9% 219[1.37,3.52) -
Centonze 1993 16 17 3 17 0.7% 5.33[1.60,17.82]
Freedman 1996 32 160 24 321 1.8% 2.67 [1.63, 4.38] I
Fuchs {Health Professional Cohort) 1994 21 3007 127 29078 1.9% 1.60[1.01, 2.53] —
Fuchs (Nurse Health Cohort) 1994 52 8727 263 78304  24% 1.77[1.32,2.39) -
Kotake 1995 45 363 24 363 1.9% 1.88[1.17,3.01] -
Kune 1989 123 702 69 710 2.5% 1.80[1.37,2.38] -
LaVecchia 1996 88 1326 66 2024 2.4% 2.04[1.49,2.78] -
Le Marchand 1999 169 1192 75 1192 25% 2.25[1.74,2.92) -
Newcomb 1999 127 702 225 2274 27% 1.83[1.50,2.23] -
Rosenberg 1998 185 1201 101 1201 2.6% 1.93[1.54,2.42] -
Russo 1998 186 1943 146 4136 2.6% 2.71[2.20,3.35) -
Subtotal (95% CI) 19854 120184 25.9% 2.06 [1.85, 2.29] ¢
Total events 1101 1147

Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.01; Chi*=15.48, df=11 (P=0.16); F= 29%
Testfor overall effect: Z=13.11 {P < 0.00001)

1.5.2 Past 2000

Arafa 2011 20 220 9 220 1.2% 2.22[1.03,4.77]

Bener 2010 33 146 39 282 21% 1.63[1.08, 2.48] —
Castiglione 2012 40 315 272 2701 2.4% 1.26[0.92,1.72) i
Crockett 2012 128 1033 100 1011 2.5% 1.25[0.98, 1.60] "'—
Emami 2015 67 200 26 231 21% 2.98([1.97,4.49] e
Fernandez 2002 112 1584 108 2879 25% 1.88[1.46, 2.44]

Grosso 2014 52 338 37 676  2.1% 2.81[1.88,4.20 —_—
Guo 2010 20 167 6 157 1.0% 3.13[1.29,7.60]

Huang 2004 124 1352 2456 50706 2.7% 1.89[1.59, 2.25) -
Ihafiez-Sanz 2017 292 1336 333 2744 2.8% 1.80[1.56, 2.08] -
llyasova 2003 127 646 103 1053 26% 2.01 [1.58, 2.56] -
Jia 2007 38 345 33 670  2.0% 2.24[1.43,3.50 -
Jo 2012 21 187 21 976 1.6% 5.22[2.91, 9.36) e
Kampman 2000 310 1983 228 2400 2.7% 1.65[1.40,1.93] -

Kim 2009 33 596 10 409 1.4% 2.82[1.40, 5.66)

Lee 2014 414 30808 866 151982  2.8% 2.36(2.10, 2.65) -
Lohsoonthorn 1995 19 279 5 279 0.9% 3.80[1.44,10.03]

Mahmoudi 2014 39 303 46 354 21% 0.99 [0.67,1.47) e
Mahmoudi 2016 32 261 36 339 2.0% 1.15[0.74,1.81] T
Minami 2003 30 488 159 2444 2.2% 0.94 [0.65, 1.38] -
Morois 2014 83 10842 579 81206  2.6% 1.07 [0.85,1.35) T

Otani 2006 ] 375 8 750  0.9% 2.25(0.88,5.78] b

Pou 2012 7 41 3 95 0.6% 5.41[1.47,19.88]

Rennert 2010 285 2566 204 2566 2.7% 1.45[1.22,1.71) -
Samadder 2016 334 5128 1191 20512 2.8% 1.121[1.00,1.26] ~
Schoen 2015 273 14981 1817 129808 2.8% 1.30[1.15,1.48) -
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC {l) 2017 179 1867 557 9335  27% 1.61[1.37,1.89] -
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC (II) 2017 96 829 347 4145 2.6% 1.38[1.12,1.71] -
Seow 2002 12 121 5 222 0.8% 4.40[1.59,12.21]

Shang 2016 1248 5847 460 4243 2.8% 1.97[1.78,2.17] -
Sun 2012 178 1760 144 2481 26% 1.74[1.41,2.15) -
Turati 2013 221 2390 166 11557  2.7% 6.44[5.29,7.83] -
Weigl 2016 582 4313 3 3153 2.8% 1.33[1.17,1.51] -

Wells 2014 330 2762 15195 177868 2.8% 1.40[1.26, 1.55) he
Subtotal (95% CI) 96389 670554 74.1% 1.81[1.58, 2.07] L
Total events 5798 25890

Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.12; Chi*= 406.23, df= 33 (P =< 0.00001); F= 92%
Test for overall effect: Z=8.70 (P < 0.00001)

Total (95% CI) 116243 790738 100.0% 1.87 [1.68, 2.09] ¢
Total events 6899 27037
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.11; Chi*= 442.51, df= 45 (P < 0.00001); F=90% =0 o1 011 140 1004
Test for overall effec_t: Z=1112 (P_< 0.00001) Negative Family History Positive Family History

Testfor subaroup differences: Chi*= 214, df=1 (P =0.14), F=53.3%




Supplementary Figure 5. Sensitivity analysis based on the type of family history (FDR = first-

degree relative).

Cases Controls Risk Ratio Risk Ratio
Study or Subgroup Events Total Events Total Weight M-H, Random, 95% CI M-H, Random, 95% CI
1.3.1FDR
Arafa 2011 20 220 9 220 1.2% 2.22[1.03,477)
Bener 2010 33 146 39 282 21% 1.63[1.08, 2.48] —_—
Bonelli 1988 47 414 24 464 1.9% 2.19[1.37,3.52) —_—
Castiglione 2012 40 315 272 2701 2.4% 1.26[0.92,1.72] e
Centonze 1993 16 17 3 M7 0.7% 5.33[1.60,17.82]
Crockett 2012 128 1033 100 1011 2.5% 1.25[0.98, 1.60] *'—
Emami 2015 67 200 26 2N 21% 2.981[1.97,4.49] -
Fernandez 2002 112 1584 108 2879 25% 1.88[1.46, 2.44] -
Freedman 1996 32 160 24 321 1.8% 2.67 [1.63, 4.38] -
Fuchs (Health Professional Cohort) 1994 21 3007 127 29078 1.9% 1.60[1.01,2.53] —
Fuchs {Nurse Health Cohort) 1994 52 8727 263 78304 2.4% 1.771[1.32,2.39) -
Huang 2004 124 1352 2456 50706 2.7% 1.89[1.59, 2.25] -
Jia 2007 38 345 33 670  2.0% 2.24[1.43,3.50] —
Kampman 2000 310 1983 228 2400 27% 1.65[1.40,1.93] -
Kim 2009 33 596 10 509 1.4% 2.82[1.40, 5.66)
Kotake 1995 45 363 24 363 1.9% 1.88[1.17,3.01) _—
Kune 1989 123 702 69 710 2.5% 1.80[1.37,2.38) -
La Vecchia 1996 88 1326 66 2024 2.4% 2.04[1.49,2.78] -
Le Marchand 1999 169 1192 75 1192 25% 2.25[1.74,2.92) -
Lee 2014 414 30808 866 151982 2.8% 2.36[2.10, 2.65] -
Minami 2003 30 488 159 2444 2.2% 0.94 [0.65, 1.38) -
Morois 2014 83 10842 579 81206 2.6% 1.07 [0.85,1.35) T
Newcomb 1999 127 702 225 2274 2.7% 1.83[1.50,2.23] -
Pou 2012 7 41 3 95  06% 5.41[1.47,19.88]
Rennert 2010 295 2566 204 2566 27% 1.45[1.22,1.71] -
Rosenberg 1998 185 1201 101 1201 2.6% 1.93[1.54,2.42) -
Samadder 2016 334 5128 1191 20512 2.8% 1.121[1.00,1.26) ~
Schoen 2015 273 14961 1817 129808 2.8% 1.30[1.15,1.48] -
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC () 2017 179 1867 557 9335 27% 1.61[1.37,1.89] -
Senda-Nakagawa HERPACC (Il) 2017 96 829 347 4145 26% 1.38[1.12,1.71] -
Seow 2002 12 121 5 222 0.8% 4.40[1.59,12.21]
Shang 2016 1248 5847 460 4243 2.8% 1.97[1.78,2.17) -
Turati 2013 221 2390 166 11557 2.7% 6.44 [5.29,7.83] -
Weigl 2016 582 4313 321 3153 2.8% 1.33[1.17,1.51] -
Wells 2014 330 2762 15195 177868  2.8% 1.40[1.26, 1.55] -
Subtotal (95% ClI) 108648 776793 78.7% 1.82 [1.60, 2.06] ¢
Total events 5924 26152
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.11; Chi*= 385.38, df= 34 (P < 0.00001); F=91%
Test for overall effect: Z=9.27 (P < 0.00001)
1.3.2 Unclear
Grosso 2014 52 338 37 676 21% 2.811[1.88,4.20] _—
Guo 2010 20 167 6 157 1.0% 3.13[1.29,7.60]
Ibafiez-Sanz 2017 292 1336 333 2744 28% 1.80 [1.56, 2.08] -
llyasova 2003 127 646 103 1053 2.6% 2.01[1.58, 2.56) -
Jo 2012 21 187 21 976  1.6% 5.22(2.91,9.36) e
Lohsoonthorn 1995 19 279 5 279 0.9% 3.80[1.44,10.03]
Mahmoudi 2014 39 303 46 354 21% 0.99 [0.67,1.47] -1
Mahmoudi 2016 32 261 36 338 2.0% 1.15(0.74,1.81] T
Otani 2006 ] 375 8 750 0.9% 2.25(0.88,5.78] b
Russo 1998 186 1943 146 4136 2.6% 2.71(2.20,3.35) -
Sun 2012 178 1760 144 2481 2.6% 1.74[1.41,2.15) -
Subtotal (95% CI) 7595 13945 21.3% 2.08 [1.67, 2.59] <&
Total events 975 885
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.09; Chi*= 45.26, df= 10 (P < 0.00001); = 78%
Test for overall effect: Z=6.54 (P < 0.00001)
Total (95% CI) 116243 790738 100.0% 1.87 [1.68, 2.09] [}
Total events 6899 27037
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.11; Chi*= 442.51, df= 45 (P < 0.00001); F= 90% :0 o1 0¢1 140 1004

Test for overall effect: Z=11.12 (P < 0.00001)
Test for subaroup differences: Chi*=1.08, df=1 (P = 0.30), F=7.2%

Negative'Famin History Positive Family History



